	95-1 01	-25-2006	;	Patent	MENT OF CC and Tradem
				\ . '	730
Name of conveying party(ies):	1()3163926	000 or 10	ceiving party	(ies):
(1) James Scott LOVE		HEWLETT-F 20555 SH 2 Houston, TX	49	EVELOPME	ENT COMPA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	o Additional name(s) and addres	s(es) attached	l? ∐Yes 🔀
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Change	of Name	□ Spourit	y Agreement	_
Other	□ Change	OI Name	Security	y Agreement	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new applicat		, ,	lication is:	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applicat	_{l:} September 30, :	2005		E SECTIO
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence	: September 30,	2005 r of applicati	ons and pate	E SSCTO 7: 2 pents involved
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed:	September 30, 2	2005 r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41)	ons and pate	E SSCTO 7: 2 pents involved
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed:	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3) X Enclose	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41)	ons and pate	ents involved
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed:	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3) X Enclose	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41) ed zation to be	ons and pate\$4 charged to d	ents involved
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed:	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 X_EncloseX_Authorical fee (3)	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41) ed zation to be	ons and pate\$4 charged to d	ents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed:	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 X_Enclose X_Authorities Deposit According 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41) ed zation to be	ons and pate \$4 charged to der: 08-2025	ents involved 40.00
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and below	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed: n	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3 X_Enclose X_Authorities Deposit According 19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41) ed zation to be ount Numbe	ons and pate charged to der: 08-2025 d any attache	ents involved 40.00
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/241,536 Confirmation No.: TBD Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Records Manager Intellectual Property Administratio HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	Date Filed B. Patent correspondence ed: n ief, the foregoing info	September 30, 2 No.(s): 6. Total number 7. Total Fee (3) X_Enclose X_Authorians 8. Deposit Accommation is true and separature	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41) ed zation to be ount Number	ons and pate :	ents involved 10.00

PATENT

REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0233

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200315695-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

entitled: COMPUTER DEVICE WITH DIGITIZE	ZER CALIBRATION SYSTE	EM AND METHOD	
Filing Date: September 30, 2005	Ap	plication No.: 11/241,536	
and the invention(s) and improvement P's), divisionals, and renewals of an Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or extensionally authorized held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors for which said Letters Patent same would have been held and enjoyed have not executed and will not extend have not executed and will not extend have not executed and will not extend have have not executed and will not extend have made have not executed and will not extend have made have not executed and will not extend have not executed and will not extend have made have not executed and will not extend have made have not executed and will not extend have made have been held and enjoyed have hereby authorized continuations, or its successors, and have been held and enjoyed have hereby and have represented the have not executed and have been held and enjoyed have have been held and enjoyed have have been held and enjoyed have hereby covenant we have not executed and have been held and enjoyed have been held and enjoyed have hereby covenant we have not executed and have been held and enjoyed have hereby covenant we have not executed and have been held and enjoyed hereby covenant we have not executed and have been held and enjoyed hereby covenant we have not executed and have been held and enjoyed hereby covenant we have not executed and have hereby covenant we have not executed and have have not executed and have have not executed and have have not executed and enjoyed hereby authorized and enjoyed have hereby authorized and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue and for executed and enjoyed hereby authorized and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to issue and for executed and enjoyed hereby authorized have not	ent(s) set forth therein, and ad substitutes for said applications of said Letters Patern HPDC to file applications in tessors, assigns, nominees respectively may be granted to be a substituted by me/us had this assigned by me/us had this assigned that I/we have full right to be execute any agreement in commade, and without undue of the title to said invention(s) assigns, nominees or legal a facts respecting said invention for the successors, assigns proper patent protection for the high may be incurred by me and request the Commissic countries foreign to the substitute of the application afores direct the attorneys of recomment of the attorney of the attorneys of recomment of the attorneys of recomment of the attorneys of recomment of the attorneys	any and all continuations, concation for said Letters Patent, a which may be granted thereon it. my/our name for Letters Pater or legal representatives, to the ed, reissued or extended, as fulignment, and transfer not been convey the entire interest hereiconflict herewith, and I/we furthed delay, execute and deliver all sor improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement and legal representations and	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any at in any country, to be full end of the term or ally and entirely as the made; in assigned, and that I/er covenant and agree uch papers as may be ation and said Letters are to communicate to diapplication and said aimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to intatives to obtain and ment(s) in any and all on and assistance are as of the United States is to issue patents on st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment, and filing date of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	e hereunto set mylour hand(s	s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
James Scott LOVE		12/14/2005	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and details.		James Scott LOVE he person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 1 of	My Commission Expires	S :

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0234